FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

P08/REV03

RECORDATI PC PATI 102530928

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILLIAM M. CHUMLEY & KENNETH D. CHUMBLEY  8.19.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: REIDVILLE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, LLC     Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 125 Broadus Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Greenville State: S.C. ZIP: 29601
Execution Date: February 27, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10//379,040  Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ralph Bailey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: RALPH BAILEY, P.A.  /20/2003 GTDN11 00000093 10379040  FC:8021 \ 40.00 \ 40.00 \ 40.00	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 125 Broadus Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Greenville, State: SC ZIP: 29601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying brideposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy
Ralph Bailey	August 8,2003
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date

WHEREAS, William M. Chumley, of 3303 Green Pond Road,
Woodruff, South Carolina 29388 and Kenneth D. Chumley of 835
Lightwood Knot Road, Woodruff, South Carolina 29388, have
invented certain new and useful improvements in a APPARATUS AND
METHOD FOR ACCESSING AND EXTENDING A TRUCK BED for which a Patent
Application was filed on February 27, 2003, and

WHEREAS, REIDVILLE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, LLC a Limited Liability Company of the State of South Carolina, having a place of business at 125 Broadus Avenue, Greenville, South Carolina 29601, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five (\$5.00) Dollars to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the said William M. Chumley and Kenneth D. Chumley have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said REIDVILLE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, LLC its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringement.

PATENT REEL: 014398 FRAME: 0137 William M. Chumley and Kenneth D. Chumley hereby authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said REIDVILLE PRODUCTS, LLC as the assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, William M. Chumley and Kenneth D. Chumley agree that they will communicate to said REIDVILLE PRODUCTS

INTERNATIONAL, LLC any facts known to them respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid REIDVILLE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $27^{th}$  day of February, 2003.

Kenneth D. Chumley

835 Lightwood Mnot Road

Woodruff, South Carolina 29388

William M. Chumley

3303 Green Pond Road

Woodruff, South Carolina 29388

STATE	OF	SOUTH	CAROLINA	)
				)
COUNTY	OF	GREEN	IVILLE	)

Personally appeared before me, Kenneth D. Chumley and William M. Chumley, to me known, and known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as Inventor, and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument this 21th day of February, 2003.

Brandy S. Yellis (SEAL)
Notary Public for South Carolina

My Commission expires: July 19, 2012

**RECORDED: 03/05/2003**